Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1579

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: $457,152.36
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Skinnerwest



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/21/2020

PROJECT: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Twenty-Six (26)

For the Period: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
Contract No.: C1579
In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 457,152.36

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,804,000.00
ADDITIONS $724,536.71
DEDUCTIONS ($301,705.63)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $422,831.08
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,226,831.08
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,226,831.08
TOTAL RETENTION $0.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $0.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,226,831.08
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $11,769,678.72
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $457,152.36

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



Ok to process

Pacls C. Fonande

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 , PBC PM, 9/1/2020 p,ge 104
TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Skinner West Elem Annex C1579 APPLICATION NO: 00026 Distribution to:
50 West Washington, Room 200
Richard J. Daley Center PERIOD TO: 08/31/20 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT NO: €1579 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 2104 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Public Building Commission of Chgo
5515 N. East River Road 50 West Washington, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT DATE:  10/10/17

CONTRACT FOR:  Skinner West Elementary School Annex

] The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
CONTRACTOR S APPL|CATION FOR PAYMENT Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $11,804,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC
2. Net change by Change Orders $422,831.08 m
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $12,226,831.08 By: “/' M Z/__ 2'0
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $12,226,831.08 Matt Moss
(Column G on G703) stateof: 1~

5. RETAINAGE: County of:

co0lC
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before f
(Columns D + E on G703) me this Z' y of Wm ‘Qf/

5 -
b. 10.00% of Stored Material _$0.00 O}\}

(Column F on G703) Notary Public:
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $0.00 My Commission expires: "\}9‘]\
Total in Columns | on G703) -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $12,226,831.08 ARCHITECT'S CERTI [CATE FZOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data compnsm g
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
£ LE_SS PREVIOl_JS CER_TIFICATES FORIRAMER SAi789i678T2 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $457,152.36 : $457,152.36
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE iory i 12 certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3 less Line 6) B _ %0.00 icatj d bation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
; pmmission of Chgo
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS = i
Total changes approved in previous 5 ; ; K CA) 1A Date: 67&/ Zf /Zuz'g
months by Owner $724,536.71 $0.00 . ' \ J
Total approved this Month $0.00 $301,705.63 M T CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $724.536.71 $301.705.63 of/payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $422,831.08 Owner or Contrgctor under this Contract.

AlIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITlON AlA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Unli d phot: I U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

*This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amencan Inshlute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific

information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.*




Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
PBC Project #: C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent, of

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Niel & Ass¢ LLC

| APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26) |

Period To:

8/31/2020

E.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,

and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated the 13th day of
July, 20186, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

[s 457,152.36 |

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the fuli amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

-——Work Completed—-—
ltem # or CSI acc % Net previous billed
Subcontractor Original contract PBC Change hange Adjusted Conlract . . - .
corre;%:\r;ds to N Type of Work e Orders Orders Amount Corr;plet Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
Generai Conditions
10, 90 FHP/SNN OH&P $ 1.189.19900 | 8  290.33418 | § (234.849.38}| § 124468380 | 100% | $ 1,27366617 | $ (28,982.37)| $§  1.244.683.80 - 3 120320074 |3 4148306 | $ -
20-30 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance $ 169.00000 | § - $ - 3 159.00000 | 100% | % 159.000.00 | § - 3 159.000.00 - $ 154,230.00 | § 477000 | § -
OM/Rec
40-60 FHP/SNN Docs/Permits $ 21.80000 | $ - $ - $ 2180000 | 100% |$ 16.800.00 | § 500000 | § 21.800.00 $ 16,296.00 | § 550400 | & =
70 FHP/SNN Mobilization $ 118,040.00 | § - $ - $ 118.04000 | 100% |$ 118,04000 | $ - $ 118,040.00 - $ 11449880 | $ 354120 | & -
80 & 540 Fence Masters Temp Fence $ 111.542.00 | § (1.949.02)| $ 267500 |8 11226798 | 100% | § 112.267.98 | § - 3 112.267.98 - $ 108.899.94 | & 3.36804 | § -
100 Luse Companies Selective Demo $ 2579600 | § - $ - $ 2579600 | 100% |$ 25796.00 | § = $ 25.796.00 $ 25022121 % 77388 18 -
Cerami C Tl
110 Company CIP Cancrete 3 88500000 | § 7638371 | % 268900 | % 1,064,072.71 | 100% [$ 1.061.383.71 | $ 2689.00 | §  1.064,072.71 $ 1.029.642201 8 3453051 |8 -
Garth Construction
120 Service Masonry 3 800.000.00 | $§ 53.72682 | $ 17.656.04 | $ 87138286 | 100% |[§ 87138286 | & - $ 871.382.86 - $ 87138286 | % - $ -
Midwestern Steel
130 & 150  |Fabrication Structural Steel Fab | § 760.000.00 | § 735754 1 8 (3.983.83)| § 76337371 | 100% [ § 76735754 | $ (3.983.83)| $ 763.373.71 - 3 7443368118 19.03690 | § -
140 Schmidt Steel Erect Structural Steel| $ 44500000 | § 3.107.58 | § 552965 | § 45363723 | 100% [§ 451.047.58 | § 258965 | § 453,637 .23 3 437.516.156| 8 1612108 | § =
160,250,270, Carpentry, Drywall,
300.330- Toro Constuction Acaustical Work $ 1.006.900.00 | § 15433538 | § 891390 | § 1.170.15528 | 100% [ § 1,168.73892 | § 141636 |$ 1.170.15528 - $ 11336767518 3647853 |8 -
Architectural
170 Ameriscan Designs | Woodwork $ 180.000.00 | $ (1.073.00)| 8 (62.2563.04)] $ 11667396 | 100% |$ 117.687.00 | $ (1.013.04)| § 116,673.96 - $ 11180265 § 48713118 =
Architectural
171 JADE Carpentry Woodwork Install $ - 3 723589 | 8§ 66.48642 | § 7372231 | 100% |$ 7372231 |8 - 3 73,722.31 - 3 71.51064 | § 221167 | § -
180, 190, 200, Biturminous
230 Bofo Waterproofing |Damproofing $ 8.000.00 | § - $ 4572000 | § 5372000 | 100% |$ 5372000 | § = 3 53,720.00 - $ 5210840 | 8 1.61160 | §
190 Waterproofing 5 20.00000 | $ - $ (20.000.00)| & #DIV/O! | § - $ - 3 - - $ $ s
200 - Traffic Coatings $ 800000 |8 - 13 (8,000.00)] $ - #DIviot | § - |s | 2 - 1 - |3 - 5
MW Powell
210 Company Roofing 3 280.000.00 | § 18.333.80 | $ 591000 | 8§ 30424380 | 100% | & 304.24380 | § - 3 304.243 80 - $ 29511649 | 8§ 9127318 -
220 LB Hall Fireproofing $ 4000000 | § 3591408 | § 187944 | § 7779352 | 100% |§& 7788936 | § (9584)| $ 77.793.52 - 3 75.55268 | $§ 224084 |5 -
230 - Joint Sealants $ 156.000.00 | § - $  (15.000.00)] $ - #DIV/Q! | § - 3 - 3 - - $ 3 s -
Expansion Joint
240 InPro Corporation _ |Fumish $ 16.00000 | § (1.833.65)( $ (9.719.66)| $ 444649 | 100% |§ 444649 | S - 3 4.446 49 - $ 444649 | 8 = $ =
Doors/Frames/
260 LaForce, Inc Hardware Fumish $ 96,000.00 | § 29.19180 | 8 (7.224.00)| $ 117.967.90 | 100% |3 11893230 | § (964 40)| $ 117,967 90 - $ 117.967.90 | 8 $ -
270 Anagnos Door Co. [Qverhead Doors s - g - $ 3360000 | 8 3360000 | 100% |$ - $ 33.60000 | $ 33,600.00 - s $ 3360000 | % ~
US Architectural Windows &
280 Glass and Metal Storefront 3 390,000.00 | & - $ 57.619.13 | § 44761913 | 100% | $ 448.29000 | § (67087)| 8 447.619.13 - $ 43484130|8 1277783 | % -




Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
PBC Project #: C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly swomn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent, of
and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated the 13th day of
July, 2016, for the following project:

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26) I

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

457,152.36 |

under the terms of said Contract;

Period To:

8/31/2020

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lilinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed--—---
jtem # or CSI . _ % Net previous billed
Subcontractor Criginal contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract . ’ - .
corre;;g:\r}ds to Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Corzplet Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
Four Seasons Air
290 Systems, Inc Louvers Fumnish 3 7.00000|$ - 3 3.130.00 | § 10,130.00 | 100% 10,13000 | § - 10.130.00 $ 9.826.10 | § 30390 |5 -
Moisture Vapor
310 See Gabes Emissions Control $ 39.000.00 | § - $  (39.000.00)| & #DIV/O! - $ - - - $ $ - 3 -
Gabes installation
310. 320, 350 [Service Resilent Flooring $ 328.423.00 | § 2734476 | § 3.76083 | § 359.528.59 | 100% 359.528 59 | § - 359.528 59 - $ 34874273|$ 1078586 | §
320 See Gabes Tile $ 5500000 | $ - $  (55.000.00)| § #DIV/Ot - ) - - - $ s - H
329 JP Phillips. Inc Plaster $ $ - $ 5103000 | § 51,030.00 | 100% 4716000 | § 3.870.00 51,030.00 - $ 4574520 | § 528480 |5 -
Continental Painting
360 & Decoraling Painting $ 63.50000 | $ 1473300 | § 2260948 | $ 100,84248 | 100% 104.130.00 | § (287 52} 100.842 48 - 3 98.096.10 | § 2746.38 | § -
370 ADP Lemco, Inc. Visual Display Units | § 2200000 | § - $ (81.00)] $ 21,919.00 | 100% 2191900 | § - 21.919.00 - $ 212614318 65757 | § -
Diskey Signs &
380 Graphics Signage 3 400000 | § 18920 [ $ 1.21550 | § 540470 | 100% 540470 | § - 5.404.70 - $ 54047018 $
Commercial Toilet Compartments
390 Specialties, Inc Accessories $ 12,500.00 | § - $ 638.00 | 8 13,138.00 | 100% 13,138.00 | § 13,138.00 - $ 1248110 $ 65690 | § -
410 Fire Extinguishers $ 1,200.00 | § - 3 (1.200.00)) § - #DIV/O! S - - $ - 183 - s -
420 Larson Equipment |Lockers 3 86,00000 | § (5.635.00)| $ (500.00)| § 79.865.00 | 100% 79.865.00 | § 79.865.00 - 3 75871751 8 399325 | § -
Carney ana
430 Company Projection Screens | § 1,20000 | § - $ (200.00)| § 1,000.00 | 100% 1.000.00 | $ 1,000.00 - 3 1.000.00 | § - $ -
Evergreen
440 Specialties & Design|Window Treatments | $ 20.00000 | § = $ 400.00 | § 20,400.00 | 100% 2040000 | § 20.400.00 - $ 19.788.00 | § 61200 | 8 -
Construction
450 Specialites Floor Grilles Furnish | § 11.00000 | & = 3 (51.00)| § 10.849.00 | 100% 10.94900 | § - 10.949.00 - $ 10.949.00 | $ - $ -
470 Smart Elevators Co_|Elevators $ 170.000.00 | § - $ 10.00000 | $ 180.000.00 | 100% 180.00000 | § 180.000.00 - $ 174,600.00 | § 540000 | § -
Automatic Fire
480 Systems Fire Suppression $ 93,000.00 | $ 6.576.36 | $ 7.449.00 | § 107.02536 | 100% 106,02536 | § 1.000.00 107.025 36 $ 100.724.09 | § 6,301.27 | § -
A&H Plumbing &
490 Heating Co. Inc. Plumbing $ 200.00000 | § 1094161 | § 4597468 | § 256,916.29 | 100% 256,916.29 | § - 256.916.29 $ 24920880 | § 770749 [ § -
Wolt Mechanical
500 Industries HVAC $ 1.335,000.00 | $ 4777458 | $  (B7.423.76)| §  1.295350.82 | 100% 1,363,527.18 | § (68,176 36) 1.295.350.82 - $ 1.295.35082 | § - S -
- Wolf Replacement
500 - FE Moran Sub $ - $ - $ 5905404 | § 59.05404 | 100% - $ 59,054.04 59.054.04 - $ - |8 5905404 |% -
- Wolf Replacement
500 - Johnson Controls {Sub s - 5 - $ 3211812 |8 3211812 | 100% $ 32,118.12 3211812 - $ - |% 3211812} § -
- Wolf Replacement
500 - Cher-Mar Sub s - s $ 3.88506 | § 3,88506 | 100% - $ 3.885.06 3.885.06 $ e 3,885.06 | § -
Biock Electric
510 Compan Electrical $ 1.230.000.00 | § 199.660.14 | § 648480 [ $ 1,436,14494 | 100% 143164494 | § 4,500.00 1.436.144 94 - $ 1.38869559 |5  4744935|§ =
Grand Slam
520 Construction Earthwork $ 178.000.00 | § 2298344 | § 1093382 [ § 21191726 | 100% 21191726 | § - 211.917 26 - $ 205559741 8 635752 | $




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 8/31/2020
PBC Project # C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26) |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } SS

COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,
and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated the 13th day of
July, 2016, for the following project:

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of 1 $ 457,152.36 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and alt claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed
ltem # or CSI| c % Net previous billed
Subcontractor Original contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract . . - .
corre;poo\?ds to Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders skt Con;plet Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
Beverly
550 Enviornmental Landscaping $ 210,000.00 | § 6.05195 | § - $ 21605185 | 100% |§ 216.051.95 | § - 3 216.05195 | § - $ 209.570.39 | § 648156 | § -
Garces Plumbing
560 Contractors Site Utilities § 399.90000 | § 7064604 | $ 2290000 | $ 493.44604 | 100% |$ 483.446.04 | § 10,000.00 | § 49344604 | § - $ 468.94266 | § 2450338 | § -
Bevery Asphait
530 Paving Asphalt 3 12,000.00 | $ 49979 | § {1.805.00)| § 1059473 | 100% |$ 1059479 [ § - $ 1059479 | $ - $ 10,594.79 | 8§ - ] -
Menconi Terrazzo,
540 LLC Terrazzo Patching $ = 3 - $ 16.122.96 | § 16,122 96 | 100% | § 16.122.96 | § - $ 1612296 | § - $ 15.31681 | 8 80615 | § =
570 PBC Sitework Allowance | $ 200.000.00 | $§  (200.000.00)| 8 ] - #DIV/O! | S - s - $ $ $ =48 - $ -
580 PBC CCTV Allowance $ 100.000.00 | §  (100.000.00)| $ - $ #DIV/O! | § - $ $ - $ - S - 15 = S -
590 PBC Contingency Fund | § 350,000.00 | §  (350.000.00}| $ - $ - #DIVIO! | § - $ - $ - ] $ $ - $
TOTAL $ 11,804,000.00 | § 422,831.08 | $ (0.00)| $ 12,226,831.08 | 100% |$ 12,171,283.08 | § 55,548.00 | § 12,226,831.08 | § - $ 11,769,678.72 | § 457,152.36 | § -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT F

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $11,804,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,226,831.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $724,536.71 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,528,536.71 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,226,831.08
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT ($301,705.63) PAYMENTS $11,769,678.72
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,226,831.08 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $457,152.36
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Mubth 6. Tttory—

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2— | ﬁ: day of :’iél ZWQ NV, 2020,

n T R
|
- ; &
/ m g SELA M O'NESLL ¢
J)j{\ : Zi8 by Official Seal £
Notary Public Notary Public - State of llinois F

4 My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

S S AT

My Commission expires: 8 /Q‘ ‘ o\



